MIL-c-13777/4B
15 September 1969
SUPERSEDING
MIL-c-13777/4A
1 September 1966
MILITA.RYSPECIFICATION SHEET
CABLE, SPECIAL PURPOSE, ELECTRICAL
21, 22, 24, 26, 27; 28, AND 32 CONDUCTORS

Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com
MIL-C-13777/4B
Type Designation
Figure No----------------
Total Wires--------------
No. of Conductors& AWG #
Insulation
Min average thickness----
Spark Test Voltage-------
InspectionTest Voltage--
,-cabling - :-, -.. -,. —.- .. .
DESIGN DATA
211055
1
21
15/{/18 6/#12 5/#18s
0.015” 0.020”
3000 4000
1500 2000
. . .. . ... ... .. .. . . .. ~’. .
Layer
Layer
(a)
(b)
(c)
Layer
(a)
(b)
(c)
io. 1-------------- Filler
NO+ ~--------------
Number of wires----
AWG #-------------- :12
Maxim~m Lay-------- 4.00”
No. 3--------------
Number of wires----
AWG #-------------- #::
Maximum Lay-------- 7.00”
Sheath
No. of Layers------------ 2
Total thicknessMin------ 0.120”
Minimum OD Cable--------- 1.040”
Maximum OD Cable--------- 1.0701’
211115s
2
21
10/#18 6//)12
0.015” 0.020”
3000 4000
1500 2@oo
!“<.’.. ‘.. . . . . . . ...
Filler
6
#12
4.00”
#18; #H
7.00”
2
0.120”
1.100”
1.130”
-J ..... ..”, . .. , ‘“ -,. -, ‘. -. . . . . . . . .. . ..: ., . . . . . .. .. . . . .. . . . . . . . . .“.,.,,,.... ., . ..... ... . . ,“’. . ,, ...,. :.,
,.,
Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com
MIL-c-13777/4B
9 Type Designation
Figure No----------------
Total Wires--------------

I
MltL-c-13777/4B
● Type Designation
Figure No----------------
DESIGN DATA
321355
10
Total Wires -------------- 48
No. of Conductors & AWG # (1)
Instilatfon- “
Min average thickness---- 0.015”
Spark Test Voltage ------- 3000
Inspection Test Voltage-- 1500
Cabling
Layer
Layer
(a)
(b)
(c)
Layer
(a)
(b)
(c)
No. 1-------------- Filler
No. 2--------------
Number of wires---- 5
AWG #-------------- #lo #20
Maximum Lay-------- 2.0”
No. 3--------------
Number of wires---- 11
AWG #-------------- #lo #20
Maximum Lay-------- 6.5”
Sheath
No. of Layers ------------ 2
Total thickness Min------ 0.100”
Minimum OD Cable --------- 1.325”
Maximum OD Cable --------- 1.385”
Note: (1) 32 #16 Shielded Pairs w/16 #20 Bare
Custodians: Preparing activity:
Army - MU Army - MU
Navy - SH
Air Force - 17 (Project 6145-0473)
Reviewer:
Army - MI, EL, WC
Navy - SH
Air Force - 85
Users:
Army - ME, AT
Navy - MC, AS, EC
Air Force - 11
.
Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com
.MIE-c-1,3277/4B
I
BLUE RANG
& Ore”,
wHITE \ :.
8LUE
RED
e
RED
YELLOW “9GREEN
WHITE
e ,p
WHITE ~~
BRUC!
CABLE TYPESI: 2110ss 211345
FIGURE 1
.- ...
.- —
NOTE: ~o~~ CIRCIJ13:..~~ .
INDICATES.. SHIELDED . . . ~~
CONDUCTORS . . . . :. -?:..::